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Passed by the National Pcrrliament this fifth day of June 1984. 

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill 
passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of 
the said Bill. 

fJk-~ {/1114 Tuhalka..---\ 
Clerk to the National Parliament 

A.sse nted to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this thirteenth 
day of July 1984. 

U~ 
B Devesi ' 
Governor-General 

Date of commencement,' date of pu blication in the Gazette. 

.AN ACT to appropriate five million five hundred and fifty one 
thousand five hundred and sixty five dollars to the service of the 
year ending the 31st December 1984. 

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islfu"1ds. 
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The 1984 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1984 , 

1. This Act may be cited as the 1984 Supplementary Appro-
priation Act 1984. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised 
of a sum of five million five hundred and fifty one thousand five 
hundred and sixty five dollars to be applied to the service of the 
year ending 31st December 1984. 

3. The sum specified in the· preceding section shall be appro-
priated for the supply of the heads specified, and in and amounts 
respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule. 

4. (1) The Government may, in addition to its borrowing 
under the provisions of section 4, borrow or enter into agreements 
to borrow on such terms and conditions as it may determine 
amounts up to such sums of money for such purposes and from 
such sources as are respectively specified in the first, second and 
third columns of the second schedule. 



The 1984 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1984 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
(Section 3) 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED 

HEAD 

202 Audit 
204 Office of the Prime Minister 
205 National Parliament 
207 Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

International Trade 
208 Ministry of Police and Justice 
210 Ministry of Transport, Communication 

and Governmen.t Utilities 
211 Marine 
215 Ministry of Lands, Energy and Natural 

Resources 
.216 Ministry of Employment, Youth and 

Social Development 
217 Provincial Ministry (Central Islands & 

Isa bel Affairs) 
218 Provincial Minisby (Guadalcanal 

Affairs) 
219 Provincial Ministry (Makira & 

Temotu Affairs) 
220 Provincial Ministry (Malaita Affairs) 
22] Provincial Ministry 

(Western Affairs) 
222 Ministry of Home Affairs a.l1d 

National Development 
224 Ministry of Education and Training 
225 Ministry of Health and Medical 

Services 
228 Ministry of Finance 
229 Government Supply Organisation 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE 
HEAD 

401 
403 
404 
405 
406 
407 
408 

Natural Resources Sector 
Economic Infrastructure Sector 
Education Sector 
Health Sector 
Culture and Welfare Sector 
Administrative Infrasturucture· Sector 
Indirect Execution Sector 

Total Recurrent and Development 
Expenditure 

36,000 
13,000 

336,000 

35,000 
731,000 

195,000 
62,000 

117,000 

3,000 

268,385 

186,225 

168,815 
411,970 

251,795 

60,000 
498,500 

230,500 
147,000 

5,000 3,756,190 

223,000 
940,035 
106,485 

90,000 
21,855 
35,000 

379,000 l,795,375 

5,551,565 
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6 The 1984 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1984 

Column 1 

Maximum Borrowing 

30,000,000 

7,000,000 

40,000,000 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
(Section 4) 

Column 2 

Use of Funds 

Development pro-
jects in natural 
resources, economic 
infrastructure and 
human resources. 

Local costs of deve-
lopment projects. 

Column 3 

Sources of Funds 

Asian Development 
Bank, and other multi-
lateral financial insti tu-
tions. 

Development Bonds, 
Savings Certificates and 
term loans from domes-
tic financial institutions 
and National Provident 
Fund. 

Balance of payments Major Commercial 
financing. Banks and Financial 

·institutions. 

Prjnt~d by the Government Printer 
Honiara, Sol am':", Islands 






