



THE 1984 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1984

NO. 8 OF 1984



THE 1984 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1984

NO. 8 OF 1984

Passed by the National Parliament this fifth day of June 1984.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

Clerk to the National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this thirteenth day of July 1984.

B Devesi

& M Tuhaika

Governor-General

Date of commencement; date of publication in the Gazette.

AN ACT to appropriate five million five hundred and fifty one thousand five hundred and sixty five dollars to the service of the year ending the 31st December 1984.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title. 1. This Act may be cited as the 1984 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1984.

Authorisation of issue from the Consolidated Fund of \$5,551,565 the service of 1984.

 The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of a sum of five million five hundred and fifty one thousand five hundred and sixty five dollars to be applied to the service of the year ending 31st December 1984.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of the heads specified, and in and amounts respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule.

Development Loans. 4. (1) The Government may, in addition to its borrowing under the provisions of section 4, borrow or enter into agreements to borrow on such terms and conditions as it may determine amounts up to such sums of money for such purposes and from such sources as are respectively specified in the first, second and third columns of the second schedule.

FIRST SCHEDULE (Section 3)

RE	CURRENT EXPENDITURE	EXPENDITU	RE AUTHORISED
HE	AD		
20:	2 Audit	36,000	
204	4 Office of the Prime Minister	13,000	
20	5 National Parliament	336,000	
20	7 Ministry of Foreign Affairs and		
	International Trade	35,000	
20	8 Ministry of Police and Justice	731,000	
21	0 Ministry of Transport, Communication	n	
	and Government Utilities	195,000	
21	1 Marine	62,000	
21	6 Ministry of Lands, Energy and Natura	al	
	Resources	117,000	
.21	6 Ministry of Employment, Youth and		
	Social Development	3,000	
21	7 Provincial Ministry (Central Islands &		
	Isabel Affairs)	268,385	
21			
	Affairs)	186,225	
21	9 Provincial Ministry (Makira &	200.00	
	Temotu Affairs)	168,815	
22	S. T. S. Line and D. Branco, and Millian of Street, St	411,970	
22		851 705	
22	(Western Affairs)	251,795	
22	2 Ministry of Home Affairs and National Development	60,000	
00	4 Ministry of Education and Training	498,500	
	5 Ministry of Health and Medical	200,000	
22	Services	230,500	
22	S Ministry of Finance	147,000	
22		5,000	3,756,190
7	A LANDON COASA TORONOMA		7317777
DI	EVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE		
Н	EAD		
40	1 Natural Resources Sector	223,000	
100	3 Economic Infrastructure Sector	940,035	
	4 Education Sector	106,485	
40	5 Health Sector	90,000	
40	6 Culture and Welfare Sector	21,855	
40	7 Administrative Infrasturucture Secto	35,000	
40	8 Indirect Execution Sector	379,000	1,795,375
	Total Recurrent and Development		
	Expenditure		5,551,565
	and the same of th		

SECOND SCHEDULE (Section 4)

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3		
Maximum Borrowing	Use of Funds	Sources of Funds		
30,000,000	Development pro- jects in natural resources, economic infrastructure and human resources.	Asian Development Bank, and other multi- lateral financial institu- tions.		
7,000,000	Local costs of deve- lopment projects.	Development Bonds, Savings Certificates and term loans from domes- tic financial institutions and National Provident Fund.		
40,000,000	Balance of payments	Major Commercial Banks and Financial institutions.		

Printed by the Government Printer Honiara, Solomon Islands